## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keltic Financial Partners, LP		110/13/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clarity Imaging Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Pehle Ave., Suite 402	
Internal Address:	Park 80 West	
City:	Saddle Brook	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07663	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2324974	PAGEMAX
Registration Number: 3195207 PAGE		PAGEMAX PRINT MORE FOR LESS
Registration Number:	3383526	CRADLE TO GRAVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)310-9634

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 439-2634

Email: rsanft@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Renee' Diana Sanft

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee D. Sanft

TRADEMARK REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0877

900174010

Signature:	/Renee D. Sanft/
Date:	10/14/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=20101013102132320#page1.tif source=20101013102132320#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0878

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

## (United States of America)

WHEREAS, CLARITY IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("CLARITY") had granted to KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LP ("KELTIC"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the trademarks described on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, notice of said Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2007, Reel 03635 Frame 0246; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by said security interest has been paid in full;

NOW, THEREFORE, KELTIC hereby releases and discharges and acknowledges the release and discharge of the aforementioned security interest.

WITNESS, the execution hereof as an instrument under seal as of this 13th day of October, 2010.

KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LP

By: Name: O/eh Straupak
Title: Executive Vice President

STATE OF Vew Jersey

On this 13th day of October, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Oleh Szczymt E Vice of Feling financial Partners Up proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on behalf of Keltic Francial Partners on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he so signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

KANG RO YOON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 14, 20 /2-

Print Name: Kang Ro Yoon
My Commission Expires: 2/14/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0879

# SCHEDULE A- TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **TRADEMARKS**

Schedule A to Termination of Security Interest for that certain Trademark Assignment of Security recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2007, Reel 3635, Frame 0246

# <u>United States</u> <u>Trademark Registrations</u>

Ser. No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
75/523,720	7/23/98	PAGEMAX	2,324,974	2/29/2000	Registered
78/685,800	8/4/2005	PAGEMAX, PRINT MORE FOR LESS and design	3,195,207	1/2/2007	Registered
77/154,855	4/12/2007	CRADE TO GRAVE	3,383,526	2/12/2008	Registered

1948622.1

**RECORDED: 10/14/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0880